

Project Name: Golf Course Parking Lot Resurfacing
Sponsor: Univeristy City, Missouri
Cochran #: SC20-1193
Bid Date: January 12, 2021

Bid No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	E. Meier Contracting		Spencer Contracting		Gershenson Construction		Byrne & Jones Construction	
				Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,227.00	\$2,227.00	\$4,711.00	\$4,711.00	\$1,668.00	\$1,668.00
2	Milling (Butt Joints)	SF	350	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$0.90	\$315.00	\$1.40	\$490.00
3	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (Includes Milling, Tack Coat, 2" Base Asphalt (BP-2))	SF	4,175	\$1.85	\$7,723.75	\$2.50	\$10,437.50	\$3.90	\$16,282.50	\$3.30	\$13,777.50
4	Asphalt Pavement, 2" (BP-2) (Includes tack coat)	TON	367	\$81.00	\$29,727.00	\$77.21	\$28,336.07	\$75.10	\$27,561.70	\$80.23	\$29,444.41
5	Accessible Parking Space Sign (R7-8) (includes post and concrete base)	EA	3	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$333.34	\$1,000.02
6	Van Accessible Parking Space Sign (R7-8P)	EA	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$22.23	\$22.23
7	Pavement Marking, Accessible Parking Space Symbol, White	EA	3	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
8	Pavement Marking, Parking Stall Lines, 4", White	LF	1,360	\$0.31	\$421.60	\$0.50	\$680.00	\$0.38	\$516.80	\$0.58	\$788.80
9	Pavement Marking, Parking Stall Lines and Crosshatch, 4", Blue	LF	168	\$0.31	\$52.08	\$0.50	\$84.00	\$0.38	\$63.84	\$0.58	\$97.44
Total Base Bid				\$40,479.43		\$43,139.57		\$50,200.84		\$47,438.40	
10	New Chain Link Security Fence 8' High with (1) 10' Double Gate and (1) 5' Single Gate, Vinyl Coated, Black	LF	149	\$105.37	\$15,700.13	\$106.00	\$15,794.00	\$60.00	\$8,940.00	\$81.14	\$12,089.86
11	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (Includes Milling, Tack Coat, 2" Base Asphalt (BP-2))	SF	1,350	\$1.85	\$2,497.50	\$2.22	\$2,997.00	\$3.35	\$4,522.50	\$4.34	\$5,859.00
12	Asphalt Pavement, 2" (BP-2) (Includes tack coat)	TON	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$77.21	\$1,312.57	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$158.86	\$2,700.62
Total Alternate 1				\$19,897.63		\$20,103.57		\$14,737.50		\$20,649.48	
Total Base Bid + Alternate 1				\$60,377.06		\$63,243.14		\$64,938.34		\$68,087.88	

				Ford Asphalt		Jokerst Paving		XL Contracting		Dura-Seal Paving Contractor		Raineri Construction		
Bid No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2	Milling (Butt Joints)	SF	350	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$3.04	\$1,064.00	\$0.94	\$329.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	
3	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (Includes Milling, Tack Coat, 2" Base Asphalt (BP-2))	SF	4,175	\$3.00	\$12,525.00	\$3.10	\$12,942.50	\$3.25	\$13,568.75	\$4.12	\$17,201.00	\$4.50	\$18,787.50	
4	Asphalt Pavement, 2" (BP-2) (Includes tack coat)	TON	367	\$80.00	\$29,360.00	\$83.55	\$30,662.85	\$81.19	\$29,796.73	\$76.10	\$27,928.70	\$98.00	\$35,966.00	
5	Accessible Parking Space Sign (R7-8) (includes post and concrete base)	EA	3	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	
6	Van Accessible Parking Space Sign (R7-8P)	EA	1	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$174.00	\$174.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
7	Pavement Marking, Accessible Parking Space Symbol, White	EA	3	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$78.00	\$234.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$41.00	\$123.00	
8	Pavement Marking, Parking Stall Lines, 4", White	LF	1,360	\$0.50	\$680.00	\$0.48	\$652.80	\$0.72	\$979.20	\$0.55	\$748.00	\$0.35	\$476.00	
9	Pavement Marking, Parking Stall Lines and Crosshatch, 4", Blue	LF	168	\$0.50	\$84.00	\$0.48	\$80.64	\$2.86	\$480.48	\$0.55	\$92.40	\$0.55	\$92.40	
Total Base Bid					\$49,539.00	\$53,008.79	\$49,987.16	\$51,989.10	\$68,459.90					
10	New Chain Link Security Fence 8' High with (1) 10' Double Gate and (1) 5' Single Gate, Vinyl Coated, Black	LF	149	\$100.00	\$14,900.00	\$90.00	\$13,410.00	\$135.20	\$20,144.00	\$20,160.00	\$105.00	\$15,645.00	\$85.00	\$12,665.00
11	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (Includes Milling, Tack Coat, 2" Base Asphalt (BP-2))	SF	1,350	\$3.00	\$4,050.00	\$2.50	\$3,375.00	\$3.90	\$5,265.00	\$5.28	\$7,128.00	\$6.00	\$8,100.00	
12	Asphalt Pavement, 2" (BP-2) (Includes tack coat)	TON	17	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$103.20	\$1,754.40	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$280.00	\$4,760.00	
Total Alternate 1					\$20,310.00	\$20,185.00	\$27,179.40	\$27,179.40	\$25,323.00	\$25,525.00				
Total Base Bid + Alternate 1					\$69,849.00	\$73,193.79	\$77,151.36	\$77,166.56	\$77,312.10	\$93,984.90				